05.00	Docket No.: ZIM0118
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 05-08-	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ 102443	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-6-0-3 Zimmer, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Zimmer Technology, Inc.
	Address: 150 North Wacker Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 1200
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 60606
Execution Date: April 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: $rac{1}{c^3}$
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/194,874 July 12, 2002	
	-6 -6
	S Ves X No Voltante V
Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John F. Hoffman	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,280	
Address: Baker & Daniels	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Fort Wayne State/Prov.: IN	02-0385
Country: USA ZIP: 46802	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Michael D. Schwartz	hand A Anna Pite May 2, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded w	g cover sheet, attachments, and the second sec
65/07/2003 LINELLER 00000105 10194874 Commissioner of Patents 8	R Trademarks, Box Assignments
91 FC:0021 46.00/07	
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 014035 FRAME: 0203

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, Zimmer, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 345 East Main Street, Warsaw, Indiana 46580, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/194,874, filed July 12, 2002, entitled:

TOOL FOR GRIPPING AN ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT

and Whereas, Zimmer Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 150 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1200, Chicago, Illinois 60606, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in said patent application.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over as an additional capital contribution to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in said issued patents and pending patent applications, and in and to any continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof. Assignor further agrees to execute any documents and to provide testimony and any assistance reasonably requested by Assignee to obtain patents for the pending patent applications, satisfy recordation requirements, or otherwise perfect transfer of title to said patents and patent applications.

This Assignment is effective as of the 28^{10} day of 2003.

ASSIGNOR By: a. C. Jul	
Typed Name: DAVID C. DV	ORAK
Title: SUP, CORPORATE AFFAIR	S + GENERAL COUNSEL
STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF KOSCIUSKO)SS:)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State this $\frac{28^{2}}{1000}$ day of $\frac{297}{1000}$, 2003.

Karen J. Lynasiah Notary Public KAREN J. IGNASIAK (Printed Signature) A resident of Kascius KO County

My Commission Expires: July 20, 2009

> PATENT REEL: 014035 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 05/06/2003